JAN 0.7 2004

JAN 0.7 2004

PRADEMIRE



OMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	TENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trad
To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies): Yun Zhang	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The University of New Brunswick
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 4400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ye	s 🗸 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Fredericton State: 3run Zip: Es
01/07/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	new application, the execution date of the application is:_
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/345,932	
Additional r	numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Eugene F. Derényi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Stikeman Elliott LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1600-50 O'Connor Street	
	502659
City: OttawaState: ON Zip: K1P 6L2	
DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Fugana F. Dorónyi	Warne Cheny 1
Eugene F. Derényi Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
^	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be re	corded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
. Assumes of the control of	Washington, D.C. 20231
MUELLER 00000096 502659 10345932	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
₩0.00 DA	

PATENT REEL: 014865 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT

Yun Zhang

c/o P.O. Box 4400, Fredericton, New Brunswick, Canada, E3B 5A3

(hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

AND

The University of New Brunswick, a University established by a special Act of Brunswick, Canada, E3B 5A3 the Legislature of the Province of New Brunswick

P.O. Box 4400, Fredericton, New

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

WHEREAS the Assignor entered into an "Assignment Agreement" with the Assignee effective September 11, 2002 assigning his entire right, title and interest in and to the Technology (as defined in the Assignment Agreement) to the Assignee;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor agreed in the Assignment Agreement to execute and deliver any instruments as may be necessary to vest title in the Technology in the Assignor;

AND WHEREAS, United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/345,932 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMAGE FUSION was filed on January 17, 2003 for the Technology (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor executes this assignment to permit the Assignee to record its title against the Application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the University of New Brunswick and its successors and assigns.

- (i) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/345,932;
- (ii) all of ASSIGNOR'S corresponding right, title and interest in and to any United States patent which may issue therefor, including ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions thereof and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on the invention in the United States and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on the Invention to ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, and

PATENT REEL: 014865 FRAME: 0609 (iii) ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by the ASSIGNEE to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to the Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at	Fredericton, NB, Canada	this	7TH day of January 2004
Witness:			Jun Zhang
	tue Custu	-	
SHA	NE NASON		
AL	N. 7, 2004		Jan. 7, 2004

DEBENIMENTALISMS